

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHANDANNAGORE,
HOOGHLY.

**Present :- Smt. Sangita Mukherjee
Addl. Dist. & Sessns. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)**

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 01
26.02.2024 Today thhis court received the formal FIR and written complaint against the accused Saroj Mahato pertaining to Bhadreswar P.S Case No. 84/24 dated 25.2.24 u/s 6 of POCSO Act along with a seizure list enclosed in an envelop.
Today the Investigating Officer brought under arrest of the F.I.R named accused Saroj Khan along with forwarding report, memo of arrest, inspection memo and medical of the accused .
Seen. Let the above documents be kept with the record.
Let the case be registered as SC (Spl.) case no. 16/2024 under POCSO Act.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)