

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 08
06.03.2024

Sole accused Saroj Mahato is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Date is fixed for hearing of bail petition.

Defacto complainant and her husband are present and file a petition, supported by an affidavit, coupled with vokalatnama, stating the fact that the instant case has been lodged due to some misunderstanding between them with the accused Saroj Mahato of this case and now a talk of compromise is going on between them and as such the complainant and her husband have no objection if the accused is released on bail and thus they pray for granting the accused Saroj Mahato bail.

Seen. Let it be kept with the record. The above petition of the complainant and her husband will be considered at the time of hearing of bail petition on the next date.

Recors goes to show that no Ld.Spl.P.P has yet been appointed in this case .

In this circumstance, Ld.P.P Sri Gopal Patra is requested to appoint a Ld.Spl.P.P for this case.

Fix 15.3.24 for production of the accused, hearing of bail petition.

Ld.Spl.P.P after appointment is requested to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)