

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 11
28.03.2024

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.

Date is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Sole UTP Saroj Mahato is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld.Spl.P.P is not present .

No report from I.O has yet been received.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Fix 12.4.24 for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)