

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 16
06.07.2024

Sole accused Saraj Mahato on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Prosecution takes no step.
None move on call.
However, copy of I.O's report and other document is supplied to the accused person against his acknowledgement.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 19.8.24 for apperance and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)