

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 17  
19.08.2024

In view of auspicious Srabani Mela festival, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.

Date is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

No steps taken by either sides.

None move.

Fix 20.11.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly,  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly,  
(WB01486)