

S.C (SPL) 16/24

Order No. 20
03.06.2025

The sole accused Saraj Mahato on court bail is present by filing late hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

The prosecution has taken no steps.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused who has orally prayed for another date for framing of charge.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.9.25 for apperance and framing of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)